OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SEW)-1, (JAMSHED TOWN).
KARACHI WATER AND SEWERAGE BOARD
BLOCK-B, KMC MARKET, SINDHI MUSLIM SOCIETY

DATED :01-06-2018

NO.EE/J.T/SEW-1/2018/272

To,
The Director Capacity Building,
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (SPPRA),

Government of Sindh,
Block-8, Sindh Secretariat # 4-A,

Court Road,
Karachi.

SUBJECT :- REPLACEMENT OF 12”DIA SUNK DOWN SEWER AT 12-A, S.M.C.H.S.
BL-A UC-7, JAMSHED TOWN (SEWERAGE)-1.

REF’NCE :- PPMS Serial No.T00708-17-0007.

With reference of above mentioned subject work, enclosed please find

herewith the Bid Evaluation Report, Comparative Statement and other relevant
documents in terms of Rule-41(6), (9) and 46(1) of SPP Rules 2010 in original, duly

signed by procurement committee of KW&SB are being submitted.

It is therefore, requested to please hoist the above said documents on

authority’'s web site, which NIT has already been hoisted vide Serial No.T00708-17-

0007.

G}Neéﬁ (SEW)-|
TOWN, KW&SB.

Enclosed Original:

1. Bid Evaluation Report and Comparative Statement.
2. Attendance sheet, minutes of the meeting and bidders qualification report in terms of

Rule-41(6), (9) and 46(1) of SPP Rules 2010,

Copy to :

1. S.E.District Fast-A, KW&SB. . D
7, Office Copy. e . g
< i

a_ -+ (s

o ing

<G Y

=<

=" 1 9

£ |8

& o &

Bz 3



'KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IPD)

BID EVALUATION REPORT
1 Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
= 2 Tgnder Reference No: PPMS Serial No. ’]
N o0 108\ -005
3 Tender Description/Name of | REPLACEMENT OF 12” DIA S K DOWN SEWER
Work/Item: AT 12-A, SM.C.H.S. BL-A UC-7, JAMSHED TOWN
(SEWERAGE)-I
4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA Web Site
6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos
7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos
8 Technical Bid Opening Date N/A
(if applicable):
9 No. of Bid Technically | N/A
Qualified (if applicable)
10 | Bid (s) Rejected: No
11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 15-05-2018
12  BID EVALUATION REPORT
COMPARISON
S# Name of Firm / COST OFFERED | RANKING WITH REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE REMARKS
Bidder BY THE BIDDER (IN TERMS | ESTIMATED / REJECTION
OF COST COST

Pay Order and required documents

01 Dlé[/h;hi%roup Rs.9.76.957/- 1 @0.021% | are attached. P.O # 19532569 dt:15- |Substantially
e Lowest Below 05-2018 Rs.20,000/-from HBL Responsive
pHCunsi Hassan Square Branch Karachi
Pay Order and required documents
0y M/sBK Rs.9.80.771/- oM @0.370% | are attached. P.O # 19532570 dt:15- |Substantially
Builder LA Lowest Above 05-2018 Rs.20,000/-from HBL Responsive

Hassan Square Branch Karachi

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.M.A.Khan’s Group of
Construction declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction
from Competent AL}thority.

G ~ Lt
(Muha vad Nawaz Khan) (Saif-ul-Haque) (Magsood Ahmed Shaikh)

D.A.O (District East) Additional Director Internal Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member / Secretary Audit - KMC Member Member
f\/ﬁ \,\, A i / L g
(Roshin Din Memo)q) (Saleem, Ah ed)
S.E (District East-A) Chief Engineer (IPD)

Member Convener



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: REPLACEMENT OF 12” DIA SUNK DOWN SEWER AT 12-A, S.M.C.H.S. BL-A UC-7, JAMSHED TOWN (SEWERAGE)-I

Item
No

Description of Work

Estimated Cost

M/s.M.A. Khan's
Group of Construction

M/s.B.K
Builders

Quantity

Rate

Per

Amount

Rate

Amount

Rate

Amount

1

Dismagtling and removing road metalling

3849.00

Cft

605.00

%Cft

23,286.45

600.00

23,094.00

600.00

23,094.00

Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in all kind of soil off
murum i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape
leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joints
holes and disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by
Engineer Incharge providing fence guards, lights, flags sand temporary
crossing for non-vehicular traffic wherever required lift upto 5 ft (1.52
m) and lead upto one chain (30.5m). i) Lift 00'- 05'ft

15396.00 Cft

4650.00

%0Cft

71,591.40

5000.00

76,980.00

5500.00

84,678.00

i) Lift 05'-08'

11547.00 Cft

5200.00

%0Cft

60,044.40

6000.00

69,282.00

6000.00

69,282.00

Providing Manhole 4' feet inside without manhole cover with C.I
Frame 15 Kg 5 feet clear depth 1:2:4 cast in situ with in 9" thick wall,
1:4:8: C.C in 6ft dia and 6" inch thick in foundation 1:2:4 C.C in
benching 1/2" thick cement plaster with 1:3 cement mortar on all inside
wall surfaces of channel and benching i/c making required nos of main
and branch channels, 3/4" dia M.S Foot rest @12" c/c i/c cost of]
excavation in all kinds of soil, backfilling and disposal of excavated
stuff etc complete as per design and instruction of Engineer Incharge.

3.00

Nos

14529.29

Each

43,587.87

15000.00

45,000.00

13000.00

39,000.00

3(i)

Add or deduct for extra / less depth then 5 ft or 4 ft dia manholes i/c
footrest.

9.00

(+)Ft

2538.62

P/ft

22,847.58

2000.00

18,000.00

1000.00

9,000.00

Full hire charges of pumping set per day i/c of wages of driver and
assistant fuel or electric energy platform for placing the pump etc at
lower depth with suction and delivery pipes for pumping out water
found at various depth from trenches including the cost of erection and
dismantling after completion of the job. Hire charges of pumping set
upto 10 HP pumping out water from 10 ft deep trench

16.00

Days

1500.00

P/Day

24,000.00

2000.00

32,000.00

1000.00

16,000.00

Providing & Laying of RCC Pipes with Rubber Ring Joint and fitting
in trench including cutting, fitting, jointing with rubber ring i/c testing
with water to specified pressure. 12" Dia

1283.00 Rft

367.00

P/Rft

470,861.00

362.00

464,446.00

355.00

455,465.00




.

"

Name of Work: REPLACEMENT OF 12” DIA SUNK DOWN SEWER AT 12-A, S.M.C.H.S. BL-A UC-7,

JAMSHED TOWN (SEWERAGE)-I

Item

' Description of Work

Estimated Cost

M/s.M.A. Khan's
Group of Construction

M/s.B.K
Builders

Quantity

Rate

Per

Amount

Rate

Amount

Rate

Amount

Manufacturing and supplying of RCC Manhole covers cast in situ 1:2:4
concrete ratio 3" deep at centre, reinforced with 1/2" dia tor steel bars
@ 4""C/C welded to a 3/16" thick 2" wide M.S plate two hook of 3/8"
dia tor bar including compacting i/c cutting and transportation with in
10 miles. 21" dia.

20.00

Nos

913.63

Each

18,272.60

900.00

18,000.00

1000.00

20,000.00

Making connection with the existing manhole including the cost off
cutting hole in wall, making them good in C.C 1:2:4 and making the
required channel etc. complete

10.00

Nos

180.00

Each

1,800.00

200.00

2,000.00

300.00

3,000.00

Manufacturing and supplying of RCC Ring Slab of 21" dia (inside) and
36" dia outside 7 1/2" width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars two
concentric rings with 3/8" dia 8 Nos cross linked bars welded and two
sunk type hooks, casted in 1:1 123 concrete with embedded 15 Kg C.1
Frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges for an average lead
of 20 Km per trip from casting yard to town office. (A minimum of 25
slabs per trip will be transported).

20.00

Nos

1906.60

Each

38,132.00

1800.00

36,000.00

2000.00

40,000.00

Shifting to the site and fixing 36" dia ring slab in perfect position on
damaged manhole i/c cutting of the position of damaged mnahole in
proper shape laying in layer of C.M in 2" thickness and disposal of the
debris.

20.00

Nos

563.09

Each

11,261.80

600.00

12,000.00

700.00

14,000.00

10

Sand Haro or any other source sand of same modules of the fineness
(Hill Sand)

3849.00

Cft

2425.00

%Cft

93,338.25

2000.00

76,980.00

2580.00

99,304.20

11

Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering
ramming to full compaction etc complete.

21519.32

Cft

2760.00

%0Cft

59,393.32

3000.00

64,557.96

3000.00

64,557.96

12

Carriage of 100 Cft / 5 Tons of all matrials like stonne aggregate,
spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc B.G Rail fastening points and crossing
bridges, Girders, pipes sheet Rail, M.S Bars etc. or 1000 Nos bricks,
10"x 5"x3" or 1000 Nos: tiles, 12" x6"x2" or 150 Cft of timber or 100
Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the
Contractors. Carriage for 05 Miles

5423.68

Cft

714.29

%Cft

38,740.80

712.00

38,616.60

43,389.44

977,157

976,957

980,771

TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST

F\

(Saif-ul-Haque)
Addl. Director Internal Audit
KMC - Member

az Khan)
D.A.O (Distt. East)
Member / Secretary

(Mags

ML -

Member

d Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (K.M.C)

D A~ g U
(Roshin Din Z\m/:\@:v
S.E (District East-A)

Member

54

(Saleemi A

7

4

/ A.\ o_WN % w

Chief Engineer (IPD)

Convener




) Method of Procurement:

Name of Work:

2,

3.,

TooT10%-\F-ee0% é,z/%
- NIT No. PPMS _Serial No. ¥00784-17-0067- -

Single Stage Single Envelope.

REPLACEMENT OF 12” DIA SUNK DOWN SEWER AT 12-A, SSM.C.H.S.

7 BL-A UC-7, JAMSHED TOWN (SEWERAGE)-I

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 15-05-2018 for
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders.
(Attendance sheet is enclosed).

Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.

i M/s. M.A. Khan’s Group of Construction

ii. M/s. B.K Builder

The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and
the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement

Committee.
S Name of Firm Quoted Price Amglngof Pay Order No. / Date
No Bid Security y )
M/s.M.A. Khan’s P.O # 19532569 dt:15-05-2018 from HBL
" Group of Const. Ref 1600 |RaZ0000/- Hassan Square Branch Karachi
02 |M/sBK Builder | Rs.9,80,770/- |Rs.20,000/- | F-O# 19332570 dt:15-05-2018 from HBL
Hassan Square Branch Karachi
4. The bids do not contain any cutting or over-writing.
3, The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria

provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the
bidders (if required).

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

(Muhaﬁad Nawaz Khan)

D.A.O (District East)
Member / Secretary

AV
(Roshm Din Mem

An)

S.E (District East-A)

Member

(Saif—ul-ique)

Additional Director Internal Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Audit - KMC Member Member

(MaqsooJ Ahmed Shaikh)

o=
(Saleem 7 j

Chief Engineer (IPD)
Convener




NIT No. PPMS Serial No. T00708-17-0007

IMéthqd and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope)

Description of work: REPLACEMENT OF 12” DIA SUNK DOWN SEWER AT 12-A,

¥ S.M.C.H.S. BL-A UC-7, JAMSHED TOWN (SEWERAGE)-I
Date of Opening; 15-05-2018

BIDDERS’ ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT
Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

S Bidders’ Name
N(;. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria M/s.M.A. Khan’s M/s.B.K
Group of Const. Builders

1. | Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A

2. |NIN Yes Yes

3. | Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A

4. | Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes
Qualification Criteria:

5. | Minimum three years’ experience of relevant field. Yes Yes

6. | Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes

7. | Required Bid Security is attached. Yes No

g Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized Yes Yes

" | person of the firm along with Authorization letter.

9 Any qther factor d.eemed to _bf: relevant by the N/A N/A
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44

10. | Qualified/ disqualified Qualified Disqualified

(Saif-ul-_jaque) (Maqsl;it‘;\hmed Shaikh)
D.A.O (District East) Additional Director Internal Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member / Secretary Audit - KMC Member Member
Ko
s\, T 1SS )

(Roshin Din Memon) (Saleem Ahmed)
S.E (District East-A) Chief Engineer (IPD)

Member Convener



KARACHI WATER AND SEWERAGE BOARD

ATTENDANCE SHEET OF CONTRACTORS

NAME OF WORK REPLACEMENT OF 12”DIA SUNK DOWN SEWER AT 12-A,
S.M.C.H.S. BL-A UC-7, JAMSHED TOWN (SEWERAGE)-I.

1. DATE OF OPENING & TIME:  15-05-2018 AT 2.30 P.M.

2. ESTIMATED COST: RS.977,137/=
3. PPMS SERIAL # T00708-17-0007
S.NO. NAME OF FIRM NAME OF SIGNATURE
REPRESENTATIVES &

= Es[‘m, DISIGNATION v
) R R lptican QL %,4___
{"0‘&//]‘) C’?‘, Gfbﬂ‘ M ! ‘ A

5
O | pk busioled | B et | (P




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7

