## OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SEW)-I, (JAMSHED TOWN). KARACHI WATER AND SEWERAGE BOARD BLOCK-B, KMC MARKET, SINDHI MUSLIM SOCIETY

## NO.EE/J.T/SEW-I/2018/272

DATED: 01-06-2018

To,

The Director Capacity Building, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (SPPRA), Government of Sindh, Block-8, Sindh Secretariat # 4-A, Court Road, Karachi.

SUBJECT :- REPLACEMENT OF 12"DIA SUNK DOWN SEWER AT 12-A, S.M.C.H.S. BL-A UC-7, JAMSHED TOWN (SEWERAGE)-I.

REF'NCE:- PPMS Serial No.T00708-17-0007.

With reference of above mentioned subject work, enclosed please find herewith the Bid Evaluation Report, Comparative Statement and other relevant documents in terms of Rule-41(6), (9) and 46(1) of SPP Rules 2010 in original, duly signed by procurement committee of KW&SB are being submitted.

It is therefore, requested to please hoist the above said documents on authority's web site, which NIT has already been hoisted vide Serial No.T00708-17-0007.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SEW)-I JAMSHED TOWN, KW&SB.

## **Enclosed Original:**

1. Bid Evaluation Report and Comparative Statement.

2. Attendance sheet, minutes of the meeting and bidders qualification report in terms of Rule-41(6), (9) and 46(1) of SPP Rules 2010.

### Copy to:

- 1. S.E. District East-A, KW&SB.
- 2. Office Copy.

SPPRA INWARD DIARY NO: 7518 DATED: CLOCADELR



## KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

## **OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IPD)**

## **BID EVALUATION REPORT**

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No:	PPMS Serial No. T <del>00784-17-0007</del>
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	REPLACEMENT OF 12" DIA SÜNK DOWN SEWER AT 12-A, S.M.C.H.S. BL-A UC-7, JAMSHED TOWN (SEWERAGE)-I
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published:	Through SPPRA Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	2 Nos
7	Total Bid Received:	2 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	N/A
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	<u>N/A</u>
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	<u>No</u>
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	15-05-2018

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

S#	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE / REJECTION	REMARKS
01	M/s.M.A. Khan's Group of Const.	Rs.9,76,957/-	1 <sup>st</sup> Lowest	@0.021% Below	Pay Order and required documents are attached. P.O # 19532569 dt:15- 05-2018 Rs.20,000/-from HBL Hassan Square Branch Karachi	Substantially Responsive
107	M/s.B.K Builder	Rs.9,80,771/-	2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest	@0.370% Above	Pay Order and required documents are attached. P.O # 19532570 dt:15- 05-2018 Rs.20,000/-from HBL Hassan Square Branch Karachi	Substantially Responsive

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.M.A.Khan's Group of Construction declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

(Muhammad Nawaz Khan) D.A.O (District East)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Roshin Din Memon) S.E (District East-A) Member (Saleem/Ahmed)
Chief Engineer (IPD)
Convener

## COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: REPLACEMENT OF 12" DIA SUNK DOWN SEWER AT 12-A, S.M.C.H.S. BL-A UC-7, JAMSHED TOWN (SEWERAGE)-I

	Т			T	Т		Т	7	Ė
5	4	3(i) /	S @ 2 T	3 1 F P	+		<u>-</u>	o	Item
Providing & Laying of RCC Pipes with Rubber Ring Joint and fitting in trench including cutting, fitting, jointing with rubber ring i/c testing with water to specified pressure. 12" Dia	Full hire charges of pumping set per day i/c of wages of driver and assistant fuel or electric energy platform for placing the pump etc at lower depth with suction and delivery pipes for pumping out water found at various depth from trenches including the cost of erection and dismantling after completion of the job. Hire charges of pumping set upto 10 HP pumping out water from 10 ft deep trench	Add or deduct for extra / less depth then 5 ft or 4 ft dia manholes i/c	benching 1/2" thick cement plaster with 1:3 cement mortar on all inside wall surfaces of channel and benching i/c making required nos of main and branch channels, 3/4" dia M.S Foot rest @12" c/c i/c cost of excavation in all kinds of soil, backfilling and disposal of excavated stuff etc complete as per design and instruction of Engineer Incharge.	Providing Manhole 4' feet inside without manhole cover with C.I Frame 15 Kg 5 feet clear depth 1:2:4 cast in situ with in 9" thick wall, 1:4:8: C.C in 6ft dia and 6" inch thick in foundation 1:2:4 C.C in	ii) Lift 05' - 08'	Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in all kind of soil of murum i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joints holes and disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge providing fence guards, lights, flags sand temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic wherever required lift upto 5 ft (1.52 m) and lead upto one chain (30.5m). i) Lift 00' - 05'ft	Dismartling and removing road metalling	Description of Work	
g g 1283.00	16.00	9.00	3.00		11547.00	15396.00	3849.00	Quantity	
Rft	Days	(+)Ft	Nos		Cft	Cft	Cft	ţ	Е
367.00	1500.00 P/Day	2538.62	14529.29		5200.00	4650.00 %0Cft	605.00 9	Rate	Estimated Cost
367.00 P/Rft	P/Day	P/ft	.29 Each		%0Cft	%0Cft	.00 %Cft	Per	Cost
470,861.00	24,000.00	22,847.58	43,587.87		60,044.40	71,591.40	23,286.45	Amount	
362.00	2000.00	2000.00	15000.00		6000.00	5000.00	600.00	Rate	M/s.M./
464,446.00	32,000.00	18,000.00	45,000.00		69,282.00	76,980.00	23,094.00	Amount	Group of Construction
355.00	1000.00	1000.00	13000.00		6000.00	5500.00	600.00	Rate	Buil
455,465.00	16,000.00	9,000.00	39,000.00		69,282.00	84,678.00	23,094.00	Amount	Builders

The state of the s

الملا الملا

# Name of Work: REPLACEMENT OF 12" DIA SUNK DOWN SEWER AT 12-A, S.M.C.H.S. BL-A UC-7, JAMSHED TOWN (SEWERAGE)-I

Ma	12 Car spa brid 10"	11 Ref	10 Sand I	9 Shii dan proj	8 Mar 36" conv sunl Frar of 2	7 Mak	6 Man conc @ 4 dia 1	No .	Item
Maciola. Calliago for ou infine	Carriage of 100 Cft / 5 Tons of all matrials like stonne aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc B.G Rail fastening points and crossing bridges, Girders, pipes sheet Rail, M.S Bars etc. or 1000 Nos bricks, 10"x 5"x3" or 1000 Nos: tiles, 12" x6"x2" or 150 Cft of timber or 100 Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the Contractors Carriage for 05 Miles	(Hill Sand)  Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to full compaction etc complete.	Sand Haro or any other source sand of same modules of the fineness	Shifting to the site and fixing 36" dia ring slab in perfect position on damaged manhole i/c cutting of the position of damaged mnahole in proper shape laying in layer of C.M in 2" thickness and disposal of the debris	Manufacturing and supplying of RCC Ring Slab of 21" dia (inside) and 36" dia outside 7 1/2" width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars two concentric rings with 3/8" dia 8 Nos cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks, casted in 1:1 112:3 concrete with embedded 15 Kg C.I Frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges for an average lead of 20 Km per trip from casting yard to town office. (A minimum of 25 slabs per trip will be transported).	Making connection with the existing manhole including the cost of cutting hole in wall, making them good in C.C 1:2:4 and making the required channel etc. complete	Manufacturing and supplying of RCC Manhole covers cast in situ 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3" deep at centre, reinforced with 1/2" dia tor steel bars @ 4" C/C welded to a 3/16" thick 2" wide M.S plate two hook of 3/8" dia tor bar including compacting i/c cutting and transportation with in 10 miles. 21" dia.	Description of Work	Donaintion of Work
	5423.68	21519.32	2040 00	20.00	20.00	10.00	20.00	Quantity	
	Cft	Cft Cft	⊋	Nos	Nos	Nos	Nos	ফ	Ę
	714.29	2760.00	00 5676	563.09	1906.60	180.00	913.63	Rate	Estimated Cost
	%Cft		$\overline{}$	Each	Each	Each	Each	Per	Cost
חשו הרח	38,740.80	59,393.32	27 328 25	11,261.80	38,132.00	1,800.00	18,272.60	Amount	
	712.00	3000.00	2000.00	600.00	1800.00	200.00	900.00	Rate	M/s.M.A
976.957	<u>ω</u>	64,557.96	76,980.00	12,000.00	36,000.00	2,000.00	18,000.00	Amount	M/s.M.A. Knan's Group of Construction
	800.00		2580.00	700.00	2000.00	300.00	1000.00	Rate	Bu
980,771	4.		0 99,304.20	14,000.00	40,000.00	3,000.00	20,000.00	Amount	Builders

(Muhammad Nawaz Khan)
D.A.O (Distt. East)
Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)
Addl. Director Internal Audit
KMC - Member

(Maqsbod Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (K.M.C)
Member

(Roshin Din Memoh)
S.E (District East-A)
Member

(Saleem Ahmed)
Chief Engineer (IPD)
Convener

Method of Procurement: <u>Single Stage Single Envelope.</u>

Name of Work: REPLACEMENT OF 12" DIA SUNK DOWN SEWER AT 12-A, S.M.C.H.S.

BL-A UC-7, JAMSHED TOWN (SEWERAGE)-I

## MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 15-05-2018 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. (Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- 2. Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.
  - i. M/s. M.A. Khan's Group of Construction
  - ii. M/s. B.K Builder
- 3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date
1 () (	M/s.M.A. Khan's Group of Const.	Rs.9,76,957/-	Rs.20,000/-	P.O # 19532569 dt:15-05-2018 from HBL Hassan Square Branch Karachi
02	M/s.B.K Builder	Rs.9,80,770/-	Rs.20,000/-	P.O # 19532570 dt:15-05-2018 from HBL Hassan Square Branch Karachi

- 4. The bids do not contain any cutting or over-writing.
- 5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

(Muhammad Nawaz Khan) D.A.O (District East)

Member / Secretary

(Roshin Din Memon) S.E (District East-A)

Member

(Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal

Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)

Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Saleem Ahmed)

Chief Engineer (IPD)

Convener

## NIT No. PPMS Serial No. T00708-17-0007

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope)

Description of work:

REPLACEMENT OF 12" DIA SUNK DOWN SEWER AT 12-A,

S.M.C.H.S. BL-A UC-7, JAMSHED TOWN (SEWERAGE)-I

Date of Opening:

15-05-2018

## **BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT**

## Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

S.		Bidders' Name			
No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/s.M.A. Khan's Group of Const.	M/s.B.K Builders		
1.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A		
2.	NTN	Yes	Yes		
3.	Sales Tax Registration (FBR)	N/A	N/A		
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	Yes		
	Qualification Criteria:				
5.	Minimum three years' experience of relevant field.	Yes	Yes		
6.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	Yes		
7.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	No		
8.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Yes	Yes		
9.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N/A		
10.	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Disqualified		

(Muhammad Nawaz Khan) D.A.O (District East)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Saleem Ahmed) Chief Engineer (IPD)

Convener

(Roshin Din Memon) S.E (District East-A)

Member

## KARACHI WATER AND SEWERAGE BOARD

## ATTENDANCE SHEET OF CONTRACTORS

NAME OF WORK

REPLACEMENT OF 12"DIA SUNK DOWN SEWER AT 12-A,

S.M.C.H.S. BL-A UC-7, JAMSHED TOWN (SEWERAGE)-I.

1. DATE OF OPENING & TIME:

15-05-2018 AT 2.30 P.M.

2. ESTIMATED COST:

RS.977,137/=

3. PPMS SERIAL#

T00708-17-0007

S.NO.	NAME OF FIRM	NAME OF REPRESENTATIVES & DISIGNATION	SIGNATURE
1	M.A. Chom?	Moejan Roli	Esmuri
9	M.A. Cham? Preep of Cont BK berildy	Amir Sachhar	A
	,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	•	*1 * 1	
	e a constant	90 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	•	¥ v	
F A		5.	